07/20/2012 MENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-103647194 atent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0 RECORDATI б3643705 PAT To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trader adcomments or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) . Name of conveying party(ies) Name: MR. JERRY L. PATEL MR: NANNAJI SAKA, Ph. D. Internal Address:\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 17 ESQUIRE DRIVE Execution Date(s) 7-17-12 X Assignment Merger City: PEABODY Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: MA Government Interest Assignment Zip: 01960-1704 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [\_\_ Yes [X] No Other 4. Application or patent number(s) (ecordation) This document is being filed together with a new application.

| B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Received PATENT # 6 197 178 5th Floor umbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: ONE Name: MR. JERRY L. PATEL 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed Street Address: 17 ESQUIRE DRIVE None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: PEABODY Zip: 01960-1704 State: ma Phone Number: 978-548-9762 Deposit Account Number UNESPECT LIBERTIN UNESPECT 6197178 Fax Number:\_\_ Authorized/User/Name 40.00 Email Address: MICROPLASMIC@JUNO.COM 9. Signature: Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

MR. NANNAJI SAKA, Ph. D

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 028623 FRAME: 0329

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Where as Mr. Nannaji Saka, Ph. D. of 101 Western Ave., Apt. # 51, Cambridge, MA 02239 has co authored the Patent # 6 197 178, Issued dated March 6, 2001; and

Where as Mr. Jerry l. Patel of 17 Esquire Drive, Peabody, MA 01960-1704, also had co authored the same patent with Dr. Saka, is desirous of acquiring Dr. Saka's assignment right of the said patent # 6 197 178.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Mr. Nannaji Saka, Ph. D. does hereby assign to the said Mr. Jerry L. Patel all right, title and interest in the patent # 6 197 178 and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Nannaji Saka

Nannaji Saka

Date: July 17, 2012

PATENT REEL: 028623 FRAME: 0330

RECORDED: 04/25/2012